

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3312

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane, Maidstone
Kent, ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

22 May 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to EPR, PAS, Pharmacy Stock and E-Prescribing systems.

- 1. Who is the supplier of your EPR or PAS system across the Trust for plus which version:
- A) A&E
- B) Inpatient
- C) Outpatient
- 2. Who is the supplier of your Pharmacy Stock or E-Prescribing system?
- 3. Can you supply a organisation chart for all your Execs plus Divisional Directors plus e-mail address.
- 1.
- A) Ascribe Symphony
- B) CSC PatientCentre
- C) CSC PatientCentre
- 2. JAC. The Trust does not have an EPMA system
- 3. This information can be found on the Trust website. Please use the following links http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ and http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/trust-board/. To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone **01622 226412.** For any queries regarding the Trust Board, please contact Kevin Rowan, Trust Secretary, on telephone **01622 228 698 or** email kevinrowan@nhs.net.